## MODIFICATION TO ADD FUNDS TO THE LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS MODIFICATION TO ADD FUNDS to the Legal Services Contract (CC # 14-40-012-M2) is made this 3rd day of March, 2015, by and between the County of Wayne, a body corporate and Charter County, acting by and through the Department of Corporation Counsel ("County"), and Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone, PLC, a Michigan Corporation ("Firm").

WHEREAS, on October 2, 2014, a Modification to Add Funds to the Legal Services Contract (CC#: 14-40-012-M1; BO No: 21465405) in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00 was approved by the Wayne County Commission (Resolution # 2014-568); and approved by the Wayne County Executive on October 6, 2014 (PC3#: 37-14-095-M1); and

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2014, a Legal Services Contract in the amount not to exceed \$30,000.00 was approved by the Wayne County Executive (CC #: 14-40-012) authorized under Section 120-121 (a) of the Procurement Ordinance; for the Firm to provide legal consultation and representation in the matter of One-Man Grand Jury; and

WHEREAS, the amount the County agreed to pay the firm has been exhausted, and there remain services to be rendered;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1	Term:	March 4, 2014 to March 3, 2016.
2.	Payment:	Exhibit B, Paragraph B, Payment, is amended in the amount not to exceed \$50,000.00; and

3. Amount: The modification increases the total compensation that cannot be exceeded under this contract to \$180,000.00; and

4. Effect: All remaining terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

5. Attorneys: Under this Agreement, the County will pay the following attorney members of the Firm the hourly rate of \$200.00 per hour;

Thomas W. Cranmer, Esq. Nathan Cortright, Esq. David O'Brien, Esq.

Paralegal or Law Clerk shall receive a hour rate of \$75.00.

COUNTY OF WAYNE	MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE, PLC
By: WARREN C. EVANS	By: (D. Chule)
Wayne County Executive	
Dated: 8 12 15	Dated: 3-16-15 Federal Tax ID: 38-0836500
By: All humer	APPROVED BY THE
ZENNA ELHASAN	WAYNE COUNTY COMMISSION:
Corporation Counsel	Resolution #:
Dated: _9/4/15	Dated: